



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 6273/2023, CRL.M.A. 23479/2023**

**SHRI ANAND MOHAN SHARAN**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh K. Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi  
Sharma, Mr. Lakshya Parasher, Ms.  
Bhumika Yadav and Mr. Rishabh  
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE THR ITS  
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma, SPP with  
Mr. Prakarsh Airan, Ms. Harpreet  
Kalsi, Mr. Abhishek Batra and Mr.  
Ripudaman Sharma, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**06.05.2024**

Renotify on 29.08.2024.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MAY 6, 2024**

*ga*