



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6273/2023 & CRL.MA.23479/2023
SHRI ANAND MOHAN SHARANPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE THR ITS
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for
UI with Mr. Kaushal Jeet Kait and
Mr. Hridyanshi Sharma, Advocates.
Mr. Saurabh Kanwal, Ms. Pallavi S.
Komal, Mr. Manish Kumar and Mr.
Raghav Vis, Advocates for
respondent nos. 4 and 5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
29.08.2024

Renotify on 12.12.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 29, 2024/rd