



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6273/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23479/2023**

SHRI ANAND MOHAN SHARANPetitioner

Through: Advocate Mr. Harsh K Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi Sharma, Mr.Lakshya Parashar, Ms.Bhumika Yadav and Mr.Rishabh Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE THR ITS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishann Bhardwaj & Mr. Sagar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

12.12.2024

%

List on 15th January, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024

NA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any