



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6273/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23479/2023**

SHRI ANAND MOHAN SHARAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh K. Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi
Sharma, Mr. Arjit Benjamin, Mr.
Lakshya Parasher, Ms. Bhumika
Yadav, Mr. Rishabh Sharma,
Advocates

versus

**UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE THR ITS
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam Sharma SPP for Cbi
with Mr. Prakarsh Airan, Ms. Harpreet
Kalsi, Mr. Ripudaman Sharma, Mr.
Vashish Rao, Mr. Syamant AK
Modgill, Advs.
Mr. Vikrant N Goyal with Ms. Shivani
Yadav, Mr. Nishu Dagar, Mr. Aditya
Shukla, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

15.01.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned SPP appearing on behalf of CBI submits that the response to the present petition has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record. The copy is already supplied to the learned counsel



for the petitioner.

3. List on 22.05.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 15, 2025/kr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)