



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6273/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23479/2023(Stay)

SHRI ANAND MOHAN SHARAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lakshya Parasher, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE THR ITS
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP for CBI.
Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Sumit
Goswami, Mr. Nishu and Ms. Uma
Tarifdar, advs. For R-1 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

22.05.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent has no objection for the same.
3. At request, re-notify on 21.08.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 22, 2025/kr/SC

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 11:45:26