



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6273/2023&CRL.M.A. 23479/2023**

SHRI ANAND MOHAN SHARAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh K Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi Sharma, Mr. Lakshay Parasher, Mr. Ujjwal Krishna, Ms. Kashish Jain and Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE THR ITS
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr. Rakshit Tyagi and Mr. Kunal Dixit, Advocates for R-1 to 4. Mr. Akhilesh, SPP-CBI for R-5. Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma, Ms. Harpreet K., Mr. Ripudaman Sharma, Mr. Vashisht Rao, Ms. Riya Sachdeva and Ms. Amisha P. Dash, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

ORDER

13.02.2026

%

List on 18.05.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/ss