



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 6273/2023&CRL.M.A. 23479/2023**

**SHRI ANAND MOHAN SHARAN**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh K Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi  
Sharma, Mr. Lakshaya Parasher, Ms.  
Kashish Jain, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE THR ITS  
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akhilesh SPP CBI alongwith Mr.  
Kaartikeya Kataria, Adv.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER  
18.05.2026**

%

List on 12.10.2026.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**MAY 18, 2026/sw**